
Dates of PwD 
Verification 

PwD 
Verification 

Mon, 19-Jun-2023 No 

Tue, 20-Jun-2023 Yes 

Wed, 21-Jun-2023 Yes 

Thu, 22-Jun-2023 Yes 

Fri, 23-Jun-2023 Yes 

Sat, 24-Jun-2023 No 

Sun, 25-Jun-2023 No 

Mon, 26-Jun-2023 Yes 

Tue, 27-Jun-2023 Yes 

Wed, 28-Jun-2023 Yes 

Thu, 29-Jun-2023 No 

Fri, 30-Jun-2023 No 

Sat, 01-Jul-2023 Yes 

Sun, 02-Jul-2023 Yes 

Mon, 03-Jul-2023 Yes 

Tue, 04-Jul-2023 Yes 

Wed, 05-Jul-2023 No 

Thu, 06-Jul-2023 No 

Fri, 07-Jul-2023 Yes 

Sat, 08-Jul-2023 Yes 

Sun, 09-Jul-2023 Yes 

Mon, 10-Jul-2023 Yes 

 

Tue, 11-Jul-2023 No 

Wed, 12-Jul-2023 No 

Thu, 13-Jul-2023 Yes 

Fri, 14-Jul-2023 Yes 

Sat, 15-Jul-2023 No 

Sun, 16-Jul-2023 No 

Mon, 17-Jul-2023 Yes 

Tue, 18-Jul-2023 Yes 

Wed, 19-Jul-2023 Yes 

Thu, 20-Jul-2023 No 

Fri, 21-Jul-2023 No 

Sat, 22-Jul-2023 Yes 

Sun, 23-Jul-2023 Yes 

Mon, 24-Jul-2023 Yes 

Tue, 25-Jul-2023 No 

Wed, 26-Jul-2023 No 

Thu, 27-Jul-2023 Yes 

Fri, 28-Jul-2023 Yes 

Sat, 29-Jul-2023 No 

Sun, 30-Jul-2023 No 

Mon, 31-Jul-2023 No 
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(Page Number: 39-40, BUSINESS RULES for JOINT SEAT ALLOCATION for the ACADEMIC 
PROGRAMS 

offered by the IITs, NITs, IIEST, IIITs and Other-GFTIs for the academic year 2023-24) 

C. Physical Verification for PwD Candidates (only for NIT+System) 

All those PwD candidates who did not qualify JEE (Advanced) 2023, but have JEE (Main) 2023 ranks 

and seek to get a seat in NIT+System through JoSAA, are required to visit one of the reporting centers 

of their choice for physical verification along with a copy of the PwD certificate(s). 

E. Physical Verification for Persons with less than 40% disability and having difficulty in writing 

(only for NIT+ System) 

All those Persons with less than 40% disability and having difficulty in writing candidates who did not 

qualify JEE (Advanced) 2023, but have JEE 42 (Main) 2023 ranks and seek to get a seat in NIT+System 

through JoSAA, are required to visit one of the reporting centers of their choice for physical verification 

along with a copy of the certificate required for DISABILITY AND HAVING DIFFICULTY IN WRITING 

(Refer to the JEE (Main) 2023 Information Bulletin and its ANNEXURE IV: Certificate for person with a 

disability under RPwD Act, 2016 having less than 40% disability and having difficulty in writing). 

Dates of PwD Verification at VCs of the NIT+ System 

 
Venue: Institute Hospital, Time : 11:00 AM – 5.00 PM 
 
[Please see Annexure 3 for JoSAA 2023 Timeline]. No exceptions shall be made in this regard.  
 
 
UG Admissions Committee 


